UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NY/2014/040
	Order No.:	186 (NY/2015)
	Date:	17 August 2015
	Original:	English

Before: Judge Goolam Meeran

Registry: New York

Registrar: Hafida Lahiouel

DE GRAAFF

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER

ON WITHDRAWAL

Counsel for Applicant: Gerard Kennedy

Counsel for Respondent:

Stephen Margetts, ALS, OHRM, UN Secretariat Fabrizio Mastrogirolamo, UNDP

parties that, in the circumstances, the case would be most appropriately disposed of by a judgment.

7.

12. This case exemplifies the value of proactive case management in the resolution of disputes, as emphasized by the General Assembly in para. 27 of resolution A/RES/69/203 (Administration of justice at the United Nations), adopted 18 December 2014.

13. There being no further matters for judicial consideration in this case,

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

14. There be no order for costs against the Applicant under art. 10.6 of the Statute of the Dispute Tribunal.

15. Case No. UNDT/NY/2014/040 be closed.

(Signed)

Judge Goolam Meeran

Dated this 17th day of August 2015